 Testing and Training Center of Farm Machinery
(Approved by Govt. of India)
Department of Farm Machinery and Power Engineering
College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology
Junagadh Agricultural University
JUNAGADH – 362 001 (GUJARAT)
P  Phone : (0285) 2672080-90, Ext. 390 & 484; Fax : (0285) 2671018
website: www.jau.in; Email:fmp@jau.in
List of Farm Machinery/Implement Tested Year 2024-25
Sr.   Cum.
Sr.
Report No. Name of Applicant Name of the Farm
Machinery/Implement
Month and
Year of Test
Report
1 1434 B/306/1434 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Zero Till Seed drill (11-
Tyne) / Raise Bed Planter
(5-Tyne) cum Fertilizer
Drill (11-Tyne) “Bhoomi
Agro-RB-ZT-11-MCP”
April, 2024
2 1435 B/307/1435 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (19-Tyne) /
Raise Bed Planter (5-
Tyne) cum Fertilizer Drill
(19-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
RB-19-MCP”
April, 2024
3 1436 B/308/1436 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (7-Tyne) / Raise
Bed Planter (5-Tyne) cum
Fertilizer Drill (7-Tyne)
(Mini Tractor Mounted)
“Bhoomi Agro-RB-7-MCP”
April, 2024
4 1437 B/309/1437 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (9-Tyne) / Raise
Bed Planter (5-Tyne) cum
Fertilizer Drill (9-Tyne)
(Mini Tractor Mounted)
“Bhoomi Agro-RB-9-MCP”
April, 2024
5 1438 B/310/1438 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (9-Tyne) / Raise
Bed Planter (5-Tyne) cum
Fertilizer Drill (9-Tyne)
“Bhoomi Agro-RB-9x18-
MCP”
April, 2024
6 1439 B/311/1439 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (13-Tyne) /
Raise Bed Planter (5-
Tyne) cum Fertilizer Drill
(13-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
RB-13-MCP”
April, 2024
7 1440 B/312/1440 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed drill (17-Tyne) /
Raise Bed Planter (5-
Tyne) cum Fertilizer Drill
(17-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
RB-17-MCP”
April, 2024
8 1441 B/313/1441 Bhoomi Agro Hi Tech Pvt. Ltd.,
Survey No. 342 Paiki-3, Village:
Khirasara-360 035, Ta.: Lodhika,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(7-Tyne, Animal Drawn)
“Bhoomi Agro-SCFD-7”
April, 2024
9 1442 B/314/1442 Balaji Agro Engineering, Survey
No. 191, Opp. Orchev Pharma,
Shantidham Main Road, Veraval
(Shapar) Dist. Rajkot-360 024
(Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(8-Tyne) “Balaji Agro-BA-
09”
April, 2024
10 1443 B/315/1443 Khettigro Equipment Pvt. Ltd.,
Shree Ram Industrial Zone,
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(8-Tyne) “Khettigro-KE-
April, 2024
Rajkot-Gondal Highway No. 8B,
Shapar (Veraval), Dist. Rajkot-
360 024 (Gujarat)
B2”
11 1444 A/539/1444 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-4.0
MSGD”
April, 2024
12 1445 A/540/1445 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-5.5
MSGD”
April, 2024
13 1446 A/541/1446 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-5.0
MSGD”
April, 2024
14 1447 A/542/1447 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RS-6.0
MSGD”
April, 2024
15 1448 A/543/1448 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Aastha-
Avishkar-ART-1A”
April, 2024
16 1449 A/544/1449 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Aastha-
Avishkar-ART-1”
April, 2024
17 1450 B/316/1450 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(7-Tyne, Mini Tractor
Mounted) “Aastha-
Avishkar-ASD-1A”
April, 2024
18 1451 B/317/1451 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(11-Tyne) “Aastha-
Avishkar-ASD-1”
April, 2024
19 1452 B/318/1452 Aastha Agro Industries, Plot No.
F5, Shubh Industrial-6, Gondal-
Rajkot N.H., Village: Ribda-360
311, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(15-Tyne) “Aastha-
Avishkar-ASD-1”
April, 2024
20 1453 F/100/1453 Bhagwati Krushi Udhyog Pvt.
Ltd., A-6, 1st Floor, Satyamev-1,
Opp. New Gujarat High Court
S. G. Highway, Sola,
Ahmedabad-380 060 (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 3 HP Power
Operated) “Gokul-
Bhagwati-Gokul-15”
May, 2024
21 1454 F/101/1454 Almighty Agrotech Pvt. Ltd., G-
1934+G-1935+G-1934/1+G-
1935 /1, Lodhika GIDC, Almighty
Gate, Kalavad Road,  Metoda-
360 021, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (3 HP Power
Operated) “Alap-AC-9Z-
1.0”
May, 2024
22 1455 A/545/1455 Soiltech Agro Engineering, S.
No. 55/1, Plot No. 4, Shreeji Ind.
Estate-2, Village: Sadak
Pipaliya-360311, Ta. Gondal,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Soiltech-
Classic-5”
May, 2024
23 1456 A/546/1456 Soiltech Agro Engineering, S.
No. 55/1, Plot No. 4, Shreeji Ind.
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Soiltech-SAE-
May, 2024
Estate-2, Village: Sadak
Pipaliya-360311, Ta. Gondal,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
5”
24 1457 A/547/1457 Vishwakarma Agricultural
Works, Opp. Ambica Nagar
Society-1, Vijapur Road, Mansa
- 382 845,
Dist.: Gandhinagar (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted)
“Vishwakarma-Gajraj”
May, 2024
25 1458 A/548/1458 Vishwakarma Engineering
Works, RS No. 671/2, Plot No.
E6, Mahi Industrial Zone,
Bharudi Toll Plaza Road, Opp.
Vadheshwar Temple, Hadmatala
-Gondal Road, Near Taran Ind.
Area, Kotda Sangani-360 311,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Vishwakarma-
Wegmaan-WRTSM-5”
May, 2024
26 1459 A/549/1459 Vishwakarma Engineering
Works, RS No. 671/2, Plot No.
E6, Mahi Industrial Zone,
Bharudi Toll Plaza Road, Opp.
Vadheshwar Temple, Hadmatala
-Gondal Road, Near Taran Ind.
Area, Kotda Sangani-360 311,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Vishwakarma-
Wegmaan-WRTSM-6”
May, 2024
27 1460 A/550/1460 Agritech Enterprise, Vrundavan
Industrial Park-3, B/h. Varun
Technocast, Pardi - Padvala
Road, N.H.-8 B, Padvala-360
024, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Agritech-
Agritron- ATE-6 Feet”
May, 2024
28 1461 A/551/1461 Agritech Enterprise, Vrundavan
Industrial Park-3, B/h. Varun
Technocast, Pardi - Padvala
Road, N.H.-8 B, Padvala-360
024, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Agritech-
Agritron-ATE-5 Feet”
May, 2024
29 1462 B/319/1462 Rovin Agritech, Plot No. G-1091,
Kishan Gate, Near Sagar Metal,
GIDC, Metoda, Dist. Rajkot-360
021 (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(7-Tyne, Mini Tractor
Mounted) “Rovin-RA-
07x14”
June, 2024
30 1463 B/320/1463 Rovin Agritech, Plot No. G-1091,
Kishan Gate, Near Sagar Metal,
GIDC, Metoda, Dist. Rajkot-360
021 (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(11-Tyne) “Rovin-RA-
11x22”
June, 2024
31 1464 B/321/1464 Rovin Agritech, Plot No. G-1091,
Kishan Gate, Near Sagar Metal,
GIDC, Metoda, Dist. Rajkot-360
021 (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(13-Tyne) “Rovin-RA-
13x26”
June, 2024
32 1465 A/552/1465 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SAT 010”
June, 2024
33 1466 A/553/1466 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SAT 020”
June, 2024
34 1467 A/554/1467 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SAT 030”
June, 2024
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
35 1468 A/555/1468 Shakti Agro Technology,
Padmavati Ind. Park, Amreli
Road, Opp. Ganesh Petrol
Pump, Savarkundla - 364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Three  Bottom
Hydraulically Reversible
Mould Board Plough
(Tractor Mounted) “Shakti-
SAT 040”
June, 2024
36 1469 A/556/1469 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-EP-145-
MSGD”
June, 2024
37 1470 A/557/1470 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-HD-5.5-
MSGD”
June, 2024
38 1471 A/558/1471 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-EP-185-
MSGD”
June, 2024
39 1472 D/221/1472 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225, Dist.:
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated Trailed
Type Power Sprayer
“Laxmiji-LEW SP 2”
June, 2024
40 1473 D/222/1473 Gajanan Engineering Works,
Plot No. 6, Morbi-Maliya
Highway Cross Road,
Halvad-363 330, Dist. Morbi
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated Trailed
Type Power Sprayer
“Gajanan-GEW/1008”
June, 2024
41 1474 E/225/1474 Khodiyar Thrasser, At.:
Vadviyala 362 530, Ta.: Gir
Gadhda, Dist. Gir Somnath
(Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Tractor Operated)
“Khodiyar-GT-02”
June, 2024
42 1475 E/226/1475 Khodiyar Thrasser, At.:
Vadviyala 362 530, Ta.: Gir
Gadhda, Dist. Gir Somnath
(Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Tractor Operated)
“Khodiyar-GT-01”
June, 2024
43 1476 E/227/1476 Panchal Girdharlal Nagarji,
Dharasana Road, Dungri-396
375, Ta. &  Dist. Valsad
(Gujarat)
Paddy Thresher (Power
Operated)  “PGN-PT/01”
June, 2024
44 1477 A/559/1477 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225, Dist.:
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Mounted Offset
Disc Harrow (7x7 Disc)
“Laxmiji-LEW 7x7”
June, 2024
45 1478 A/560/1478 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225, Dist.:
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Drawn Trailed
Offset Disc Harrow
(8x8 Disc) “Laxmiji-LEW
8x8”
June, 2024
46 1479 A/561/1479 Laxmiji Engineering Works, Hari
Om Nagar, Near Saidarshan
Society, Dholka- 382 225, Dist.:
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Laxmiji-LEW
Virat”
June, 2024
47 1480 F/102/1480 Parishram Agro Industries, At./
Post: Kantala- 362 720, Ta.:
Kodinar, Dist.: Gir Somnath
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (2 HP Power
Operated) “Parishram-
PAI-2”
July, 2024
48 1481 A/562/1481 Vishwakarma Agriculture Works,
Halvad Road, Opp. Bhagvat
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted)
July, 2024
Dham, Dhrangadhra- 363 310,
Dist. Surendranagar (Gujarat)
“Vishvakarma-VAW-9”
49 1482 A/563/1482 Bharat Agro Industries, 8A-
National Highway, B/h
Dharmmegh complex,
Rafaleshwar, Morbi- 363 642
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bharat-Aadhya
Shakti-BAI-135”
July, 2024
50 1483 A/564/1483 Bharat Agro Industries, 8A-
National Highway, B/h
Dharmmegh complex,
Rafaleshwar, Morbi- 363 642
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bharat-Aadhya
Shakti-BAI-126”
July, 2024
51 1484 A/565/1484 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-3FT”
July, 2024
52 1485 A/566/1485 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-4FT”
July, 2024
53 1486 A/567/1486 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-5FT”
July, 2024
54 1487 A/568/1487 Om Industries, Patel Farm
House, Survey No. 319, Plot No.
6-7, Shubh-4 Industrial Zone,
NH-8B, Ribda – 360 311, Ta.
Gondal, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Om-Aman/A11-
ORT-6FT”
July, 2024
55 1488 A/569/1488 Urja Agrotech, Oorja Industrial-
4, B/h Weldor Appliances,
Anand Liner Gate, Shapar
(Veraval) – 360 024 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Urja-Raftaar-
RFT/S-6”
July, 2024
56 1489 A/570/1489 Urja Agrotech, Oorja Industrial-
4, B/h Weldor Appliances,
Anand Liner Gate, Shapar
(Veraval) – 360 024 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Urja-Raftaar-
RFT/S-7”
July, 2024
57 1490 F/103/1490 Dipak Engineering Works, Rev.
Survey No. 6, Paiki 2, Plot No. 3,
At.: Nesvad – 364 290,
Ta.: Mahuva, Dist.: Bhavnagar
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (2 HP Power
Operated) “Dipak-Shree 2
HP”
Sept., 2024
58 1491 F/104/1491 Vishwas Iron Works, Near New
Bus Station, Atkot Road,
Jasdan-360 050, Dist. Rajkot
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, Tractor PTO
Operated) “Vishwas-
Girnar”
Sept., 2024
59 1492 F/105/1492 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd., Plot
No. 36, Galaxy Industrial Estate,
Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotary Mulcher “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRM 1.2 M”
Sept., 2024
60 1493 F/106/1493 Bharat Engineering Works, Atkot
Road, GIDC, Plot No. 28,
Jasdan-360 050, Dist.: Rajkot
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (3 HP Power
Operated) “Jaihind-Bharat-
CHEF-01”
Oct., 2024
61 1494 F/107/1494 Jay Bhavani Industries, Atkot
Road, Opp. Indian Oil Petrol
Chaff Cutter (2 HP Power
Operated) “Jay Bhavani-
Oct., 2024
Pump, Jasdan-360 050 Dist.:
Rajkot (Gujarat)
JB-700”
62 1495 E/228/1495 Bharat Engineering Works, Atkot
Road, GIDC, Plot No. 28
Jasdan-360 050, Dist.: Rajkot
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Groundnut Digger cum
Shaker     “Jaihind-Bharat-
DIG-1”
Nov., 2024
63 1496 E/229/1496 Darshan Agrotech, Opp.
Mahadev Temple, Near Ambalal
S. Patel Campus,                 At &
Post: Palaiya - 382 305, Ta.:
Dehgam,                              Dist.
Gandhinagar (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Groundnut Digger cum
Shaker     “Darshan-DA-
01”
Nov., 2024
64 1497 E/230/1497 Silver Consumer Electricals
Private Limited, Survey No. : 36-
47, Village: Haripar (Taravada)-
360 035, Ta.: Lodhika, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Groundnut Digger cum
Shaker     “Silver-SGD”
Nov., 2024
65 1498 E/231/1498 Hindustan Agro Industries, Idar
Road, Savgadh Dhandha,
Himatnagar-383 001, Dist.:
Sabarkantha (Gujarat)
Multicrop Thresher
(Tractor Operated)
“Hindustan-HAI-01”
Nov., 2024
66 1499 E/232/1499 Kishan Industries, Atkot Road,
Opp. New ST Depot, Jasdan-
360 050, Dist.: Rajkot (Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Tractor Operated)
“Kishan-A”
Nov., 2024
67 1500 E/233/1500 Kishan Industries, Atkot Road,
Opp. New ST Depot, Jasdan-
360 050, Dist.: Rajkot (Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Square / Box Type,
Power Operated) “Kishan-
B”
Nov., 2024
68 1501 E/234/1501 Parth Industries, C/o Sardar Oil
Mill, Ahmedabad Highway,
Jasdan-360 050, Dist.: Rajkot
(Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Tractor Operated) “Parth-
Akshar-1”
Nov., 2024
69 1502 F/108/1502 Hi-Make Agro Products, Uttam-2
Ind. Area, Plot No. 21-22,
Survey No. 17, Shapar Village to
Lodhika Road, At.: Pal-Pipaliya-
360 311, Ta.: Lodhika, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 2 HP Power
Operated) “Hi-Make-Om
Laxmi HM-2-2 HP”
Nov., 2024
70 1503 F/109/1503 Hi-Make Agro Products, Uttam-2
Ind. Area, Plot No. 21-22,
Survey No. 17, Shapar Village to
Lodhika Road, At.: Pal-Pipaliya-
360 311, Ta.: Lodhika, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 2 HP Power
Operated) “Hi-Make-Om
Laxmi HM-5 Mini Blower-2
HP”
Nov., 2024
71 1504 F/110/1504 Hi-Make Agro Products, Uttam-2
Ind. Area, Plot No. 21-22,
Survey No. 17, Shapar Village to
Lodhika Road, At.: Pal-Pipaliya-
360 311, Ta.: Lodhika, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 3 HP Power
Operated) “Hi-Make-Om
Laxmi HM-10 Double
Blower-3 HP”
Nov., 2024
72 1505 F/111/1505 Hi-Make Agro Products, Uttam-2
Ind. Area, Plot No. 21-22,
Survey No. 17, Shapar Village to
Lodhika Road, At.: Pal-Pipaliya-
360 311, Ta.: Lodhika, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 5 HP Power
Operated) “Hi-Make-Om
Laxmi HM-11 Three
Roller-5 HP”
Nov., 2024
73 1506 F/112/1506 Hi-Make Agro Products, Uttam-2
Ind. Area, Plot No. 21-22,
Survey No. 17, Shapar Village to
Lodhika Road, At.: Pal-Pipaliya-
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, Tractor PTO
Operated) “Hi-Make-Om
Laxmi Tractor Operated”
Nov., 2024
360 311, Ta.: Lodhika, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
74 1507 A/571/1507 Patel Agro Industries, Kotecha
Industrial Area, Survey No. 223,
Panchasar Road, Wankaner-363
621 Dist.: Morbi (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Patel Agro-
Shree Umiya-URT-5”
Nov., 2024
75 1508 A/572/1508 Patel Agro Industries, Kotecha
Industrial Area, Survey No. 223,
Panchasar Road, Wankaner-363
621 Dist.: Morbi (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Patel Agro-
Shree Umiya-URT-5.5”
Nov., 2024
76 1509 A/573/1509 Patel Agro Industries, Kotecha
Industrial Area, Survey No. 223,
Panchasar Road, Wankaner-363
621 Dist.: Morbi (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Patel Agro-
Shree Umiya-URT-6”
Nov., 2024
77 1510 B/322/1510 Shiv Shakti Agriculture & Electric
Works, Modasa-Shamlaji
Highway, At.: Jivanpur-383 315
Ta. Modasa, Dist. Arvalli
(Gujarat)
Automatic Potato Planter
(2-Row) “Shivshakti-SS-
30”
Nov., 2024
78 1511 B/323/1511 Brahmani Welding Works,
At.:Zerda-385 535, Ta.: Deesa,
Dist. Banaskantha (Gujarat)
Automatic Potato Planter
(2-Row) “Brahmani-
BWW1”
Nov., 2024
79 1512 B/324/1512 Annapurna Thresar, Akhol Char
Rasta, Radhanpur Highway
Road,                        At: Akhol
Moti, Ta.: Deesa, Dist.
Banaskantha  (Gujarat)
Automatic Potato Planter
(2-Row) “Annapurna-
ATP12”
Nov., 2024
80 1513 B/325/1513 Jay Ambe Agriculture, Deesa -
Palanpur Highway, Near
Mahesh Tractors,
Mota Bhoyan - 385 535, Ta.:
Deesa, Dist. Banaskantha
(Gujarat)
Automatic Potato Planter
(2-Row) “Jay Ambe-JAA1”
Nov., 2024
81 1514 B/326/1514 Maruti Engineering Works, RTO
Cross Road, Deesa - Bhiladi
Road, Opp. Murlidhar Cold
Storage, Aakhol, Deesa, Dist.
Banaskantha (Gujarat)
Automatic Potato Planter
(2-Row) “Maruti-M4”
Nov., 2024
82 1515 A/574/1515 Jay Khodiyar Engineering
Works, Nesdi Road, Khodiyar
Nagar, Savaarkundla-364 515,
Dist. Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Jay Khodiyar-JK2B”
Nov., 2024
83 1516 A/575/1516 Veershakti Industries, Nesdi
Road, Khodiyar Nagar,
Savaarkundla-364 515, Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Veershakti-VSH2F360”
Nov., 2024
84 1517 A/576/1517 Ambika Industries, Nesdi Road,
Opp. Niraj Steel,
Savaarkundla - 364 515, Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Ambika-STD”
Nov., 2024
85 1518 A/577/1518 Somnath Agro Industries, Nesdi
Road, Opp. Shivlila Residency,
Savaarkundla-364 515, Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Somnath-SAI 01”
Nov., 2024
86 1519 A/578/1519 Jay Shakti Engineering Works,
Nesdi Road, Near Water Tank,
Savaarkundla-364 515, Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Jay Shakti-JS 010”
Dec., 2024
87 1520 A/579/1520 Jay Shakti Engineering Works,
Nesdi Road, Near Water Tank,
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Dec., 2024
Savaarkundla-364 515, Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Jay Shakti-JS 020”
88 1521 A/580/1521 Jay Shakti Engineering Works,
Nesdi Road, Near Water Tank,
Savaarkundla-364 515, Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Three  Bottom
Hydraulically Reversible
Mould Board Plough
(Tractor Mounted) “Jay
Shakti-JS 070”
Dec., 2024
89 1522 E/235/1522 Kishan Industries, Atkot Road,
Opp. New ST Depot, Jasdan-
360 050, Dist.: Rajkot (Gujarat)
Groundnut Thresher
(Tractor Operated, Mobile
Type) “Kishan-Harvester”
Dec., 2024
90 1523 A/581/1523 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-ES-5-
MSGD”
Dec., 2024
91 1524 A/582/1524 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-ES-5.5-
MSGD”
Dec., 2024
92 1525 A/583/1525 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-ES-6-
MSGD”
Dec., 2024
93 1526 A/584/1526 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RR-5.0-
MSGD”
Dec., 2024
94 1527 A/585/1527 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Atlantis-Rotoking-RHRP
450”
Dec., 2024
95 1528 A/586/1528 Silver Consumer Electricals
Private Limited, Survey No. : 36-
47, Village: Haripar (Taravada),
Ta.: Lodhika, Dist. Rajkot-360
035 (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Silver-Yuva
REG 4/24”
Dec., 2024
96 1529 A/587/1529 Silver Consumer Electricals
Private Limited, Survey No. : 36-
47, Village: Haripar (Taravada),
Ta.: Lodhika, Dist. Rajkot-360
035 (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Silver-Yuva
REG 4/30”
Dec., 2024
97 1530 A/588/1530 Silver Consumer Electricals
Private Limited, Survey No. : 36-
47, Village: Haripar (Taravada),
Ta.: Lodhika, Dist. Rajkot-360
035 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Silver-Yuva
ACQ 6/72”
Dec., 2024
98 1531 A/589/1531 Silver Consumer Electricals
Private Limited, Survey No. : 36-
47, Village: Haripar (Taravada),
Ta.: Lodhika, Dist. Rajkot-360
035 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Silver-Yuva
ACQ 7/78”
Dec., 2024
99 1532 A/590/1532 Shree Jalaram Engineering
Works, Jaggannath Complex,
Mandvi Road, At. & Post:
Netrang-393 130, Dist. Bharuch
(Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Shovel-cum-Sweep Type)
(Tractor Mounted) “Shree
Jalaram-JEW01”
Dec., 2024
100 1533 A/591/1533 Shree Ram Engineering Works,
Jaggannath Complex, Mandvi
Road, At. & Post: Netrang-393
130, Dist. Bharuch (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Shovel-cum-Sweep Type)
(Tractor Mounted) “Shree
Ram-9 Tyne”
Dec., 2024
101 1534 A/592/1534 Shree Ram Engineering Works,
Jaggannath Complex, Mandvi
Road, At. & Post: Netrang-393
130, Dist. Bharuch (Gujarat)
Tractor Drawn Trailed
Offset Disc Harrow (8x8
Disc) “Shree Ram-SREW-
02”
Dec., 2024
102 1535 B/327/1535 Shree Savitri Agriculture Works,
Bhoomi Society, Near
Excellency Hotel, Highway,
Deesa- 385 535, Dist.
Banaskantha (Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(5-Tyne) “Savitri-SS-4”
Dec., 2024
103 1536 A/593/1536 Shree Savitri Agriculture Works,
Bhoomi Society, Near
Excellency Hotel, Highway,
Deesa- 385 535, Dist.
Banaskantha (Gujarat)
Tractor Mounted Leveller
“Savitri-SL-1”
Dec., 2024
104 1537 A/594/1537 Shree Savitri Agriculture Works,
Bhoomi Society, Near
Excellency Hotel, Highway,
Deesa- 385 535, Dist.
Banaskantha (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted) “Savitri-
SC-1”
Dec., 2024
105 1538 A/595/1538 Atlantis Agritech Pvt. Ltd.,Plot
No. 20-21, Galaxy Industrial
Estate, Rajkot-Gondal Highway
(NH-27), Shapar-360 024, Dist.
Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotocultivator “Atlantis-
Rotoking-RRT-RC-6.0-
MSGD”
Dec., 2024
106 1539 B/328/1539 Annapurna Thresar, Akhol Char
Rasta, Radhanpur Highway
Road, At: Akhol Moti, Ta.:
Deesa, Dist. Banaskantha
(Gujarat)
Seed cum Fertilizer Drill
(8-Tyne) “Annapurna-AT-
15”
Dec., 2024
107 1540 A/596/1540 Loriya Agro Equipment, Rani
Industrial Estate, B/h. Parin
Furniture, Opp. Jay Ganesh
Auto, Gondal Road, At. Vavdi -
360 007, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Loriya-Comet-12”
Jan., 2025
108 1541 A/597/1541 Loriya Agro Equipment, Rani
Industrial Estate, B/h. Parin
Furniture, Opp. Jay Ganesh
Auto, Gondal Road, At. Vavdi -
360 007, Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Loriya-Sonic-10”
Jan., 2025
109 1542 A/598/1542 Bhoomi Agro Industries, Plot No.
G-1077, Road No. A1, Kishan
Gate, Lodhika GIDC, Matoda,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bhoomi Agro-
BRT-1M”
Jan., 2025
110 1543 A/599/1543 Bhoomi Agro Industries, Plot No.
G-1077, Road No. A1, Kishan
Gate, Lodhika GIDC, Matoda,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bhoomi Agro-
BRT-5”
Jan., 2025
111 1544 A/600/1544 Bhoomi Agro Industries, Plot No.
G-1077, Road No. A1, Kishan
Gate, Lodhika GIDC, Matoda,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bhoomi Agro-
BRT-5.5”
Jan., 2025
112 1545 A/601/1545 Bhoomi Agro Industries, Plot No.
G-1077, Road No. A1, Kishan
Gate, Lodhika GIDC, Matoda,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Bhoomi Agro-
BRT-6”
Jan., 2025
113 1546 B/329/1546 Bhoomi Agro Industries, Plot No.
G-1077, Road No. A1, Kishan
Gate, Lodhika GIDC, Matoda,
Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat)
Broad Bed Former cum
Seed and Fertilizer Planter
(6-Tyne) “Bhoomi Agro-
BSF-6”
Jan., 2025
114 1547 A/602/1547 Patel Agro Industries, Opp.
Vikash Cotton, NH-27, Near
Lalpar Village, Wankaner-363
621 Dist.: Morvi (Gujarat)
Two Bottom Reversible
Disc Plough (Tractor
Mounted) “Patel Agro-
Shree Umiya-URDP-H-35”
Jan., 2025
115 1548 A/603/1548 Silver Consumer Electricals
Private Limited, Survey No. : 36-
47, Village: Haripar (Taravada),
Ta.: Lodhika, Dist. Rajkot-360
035 (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Silver-Yuva
5.5/39”
Jan., 2025
116 1549 A/604/1549 Patel Agro Industries, Opp.
Vikash Cotton, NH-27, Near
Lalpar Village, Wankaner-363
621 Dist.: Morvi (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated Rotary
Disc Harrow (5-Disc)
“Patel Agro-Shree Umiya-
URDH-05”
Jan., 2025
117 1550 F/113/1550 Shiv Enterprise, 63, Labh
Estate, Near Zaveri Estate,  At &
Post: Kathwada, Ta.: Kathwada,
Dist.: Ahmedabad-382 430
(Gujarat)
Chaff Cutter (Fly Wheel
type, 3 HP Power
Operated) “Shiv-SE-1”
Jan., 2025
118 1551 A/605/1551 Shree Ashapuri Traler Works,
N.H. No. 8, Near Krishna
Complex, Bavla-382 220, Dist.
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Drawn Trailed
Offset Disc Harrow (7x7
Disc) “Shree Ashapuri-
SAT-1R”
Feb., 2025
119 1552 A/606/1552 Shree Ashapuri Traler Works,
N.H. No. 8, Near Krishna
Complex, Bavla-382 220, Dist.
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted) “Shree
Ashapuri-SAT-2R”
Feb., 2025
120 1553 A/607/1553 Shreeji Agro Industries,
Panchasar Road, Nr. Shreeji
PVC Pipe, Opp. Shreeji Power
Transformer, Wankaner-363
621, Dist. Morbi (Gujarat)
Three  Bottom
Hydraulically Reversible
Mould Board Plough
(Tractor Mounted)
“Shreeji-3FH4809”
Feb., 2025
121 1554 A/608/1554 Krishna Agriculture, Nesadi
Road, Khodiyar Nagar,
Savarkundla - 364 515 Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Krishna-KAH 001”
Feb., 2025
122 1555 A/609/1555 Krishna Agriculture, Nesadi
Road, Khodiyar Nagar,
Savarkundla - 364 515 Dist.
Amreli (Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Krishna-KAH 002”
Feb., 2025
123 1556 A/610/1556 New Bharat Agricultural Works
Opp. Ganesh Temple, Vejalpur
Road, At & Post: Popatpura-389
001, Ta. :Godhra, Dist.:
Panchmahal (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted) “New
Bharat-NBAW-01”
Feb., 2025
124 1557 A/611/1557 Maruti Agro Industries, 5-Balaji
Estate, Opp. Bhagwati Auto
Cast, Sanand Road, Rajoda,
Bavla-382 220, Dist.
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted) “Maruti-
MAI-R”
Feb., 2025
125 1558 A/612/1558 Maruti Agro Industries, 5-Balaji
Estate, Opp. Bhagwati Auto
Cast, Sanand Road, Rajoda,
Bavla-382 220, Dist.
Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Tractor Drawn Trailed
Offset Disc Harrow (7x7
Disc) “Maruti-MAI-H”
Feb., 2025
126 1559 E/236/1559 Ekta Engineering, Shed No. 2,
Near Meshvo Bridge, Talod-
Tractor Operated Potato
Digger Shaker “Ekta-PD-
Feb., 2025
Modasa Road, At & Post: Harsol
– 383 305, Ta.: Talod,
Dist.: Sabarkantha (Gujarat)
DJ-555”
127 1560 A/613/1560 Butbhavani Agriculture Works,
Near Ashram Chokdi, At & Post:
Ranasan-382870,  Ta.: Vijapur,
Dist.: Mehsana (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted)
“Butbhavani-B.B.Lodra-
BAW-1”
Feb., 2025
128 1561 A/614/1561 Ambika Agricultural Works, 40,
Krishna Township, Halvad-
Maliya Highway, Halvad - 363
330, Dist.: Morbi (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted)
“Ambika-AAW 9”
Feb., 2025
129 1562 A/615/1562 R. N. Agro Engineering, S. No.
257, Plot No. 16/B, B/h. Creative
Forging, Near Comrel Industry,
Shapar - 360 024, Dist. Rajkot
(Gujarat)
Tractor Operated
Rotavator “RN-SRI-4 Feet”
Feb., 2025
130 1563 A/616/1563 Shakti Engineering Works, N.H.
No.8, Near Kadodara Char
Rasta, At.: Umbhel- 394
325,Ta.: Kamrej, Dist. Surat
(Gujarat)
Two  Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Shakti-SEHRP”
Feb., 2025
131 1564 A/617/1564 Shakti Engineering Works, N.H.
No.8, Near Kadodara Char
Rasta, At.: Umbhel- 394
325,Ta.: Kamrej, Dist. Surat
(Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Shovel-cum-Sweep Type)
(Tractor Mounted) “Shakti-
SECL-9A”
Feb., 2025
132 1565 A/618/1565 Shakti Engineering Works, N.H.
No.8, Near Kadodara Char
Rasta, At.: Umbhel- 394
325,Ta.: Kamrej, Dist. Surat
(Gujarat)
Chisel Plough (Five Tyne,
Tractor Mounted) “Shakti-
SECP”
Feb., 2025
133 1566 A/619/1566 Ekta Engineering, Shed No. 2,
Near Meshvo Bridge, Talod-
Modasa Road, At & Post: Harsol
– 383 305, Ta.: Talod,
Dist.: Sabarkantha (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted) “Ekta-
Ekta/CUL/30”
Feb., 2025
134 1567 A/620/1567 Ekta Engineering, Shed No. 2,
Near Meshvo Bridge, Talod-
Modasa Road, At & Post: Harsol
– 383 305, Ta.: Talod,
Dist.: Sabarkantha (Gujarat)
Nine Tyne Cultivator
(Tractor Mounted) “Ekta-
Ekta/DBL/30”
Feb., 2025
135 1568 A/621/1568 Ekta Engineering, Shed No. 2,
Near Meshvo Bridge, Talod-
Modasa Road, At & Post: Harsol
– 383 305, Ta.: Talod,
Dist.: Sabarkantha (Gujarat)
Three Bottom Reversible
Disc Plough (Tractor
Mounted) “Ekta-
Ekta/DP/03”
Feb., 2025
136 1569 A//622/1569 Patel Agro Industries, Opp.
Vikash Cotton, NH-27, Near
Lalpar Village, Wankaner - 363
621 Dist.: Morbi (Gujarat)
Two Bottom Hydraulically
Reversible Mould Board
Plough (Tractor Mounted)
“Patel Agro-Shree Umiya-
URP-SC-555”
Feb., 2025
137 1570 E/237/1570 Shree Savitri Agriculture Works,
Bhoomi Society, Near
Excellency Hotel, Highway,
Deesa- 385 535, Dist.
Banaskantha (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated Potato
Digger Shaker “Savitri-SD-
3”
March, 2025
138 1571 A/623/1571 Gurukrupa Agro Machinery, A-
61, Karnavati Estate, Near
ONGC Well, Ring Road, Odhav,
Ahmedabad-382 415 (Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Rotavator “Gurukrupa-
Pramukh_PR-36”
March, 2025
139 1572 E/238/1572 Martiaen Engineering Company,
Opp. GUJCOMASAOL, Unjha-
Unava Highway, Unjha-384 170
Dist.: Mehsana (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated Potato
Digger Shaker “Martiaen-
MPD-01”
March, 2025
140 1573 D/223/1573 Ansh Exim, Umakant
Udhyognagar-1, Near Anand
Banglow Chock,
Mavdi Main Road, Rajkot-360
004 (Gujarat)
Battery Operated
Knapsack Sprayer  “Ansh-
Agriansh Power-16”
March, 2025
141 1574 D/224/1574 Patel Agro Industries, Opp.
Vikas Cotton, NH-27, Near
Lalpar Village,
Wankaner- 363 621 Dist.: Morbi
(Gujarat)
Mini Tractor Operated
Power Sprayer  “Patel
Agro-Shree Umiya-
Kavach”
March, 2025
142 1575 D/225/1575 Sadguru Submersible, Near Bus
Station, Chobari Road,
At & Post: Manfara -370 140,
Dist. Kachchh (Gujarat)
Tractor Operated Trailed
Type Power Sprayer
“Sadguru-SS-01”
March, 2025
***